

## City of Crossville

392 North Main Street Crossville, Tennessee 38555

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 17-0040, Version: 1

Lake Commission

## SUMMARY:

Jim Powers resigned from the Lake Commission effective January 12. The Lake Commission expressed their recommendation that an interested City Council member be appointed to complete the term, which ends in January 2018. Council Member Harris has indicated her willingness to serve. BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: An appointment be made to the Lake Commission for the unexpired term.